

SC No. 33/2017
FIR No. 141/16
PS – Pul Prahladpur
U/s- 3(i) SC/ST Act
State Vs Kuldeep & Ors.

17.01.2018

Present: Sh. M. Zafar Khan, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
All accused persons present on bail except accused Raj Kumar, who is absent.

Accused Raj Kumar is not appearing despite calls. In view of the fact, let NBWs of the accused Raj Kumar and notice to his surety under Section 446 Cr.P.C be issued for next date.

IO/ACP Satish Kain has been summoned for today. He is also not present. In the fact, let notice under Section 350 Cr.P.C be issued against him through the DCP, South East to show cause as to why he did not appear today despite service of summons.

Matter be listed for 23.02.2018.

(Ajay Kumar Kuhar)
ASJ-02/South East District/
Saket Courts/New Delhi/17.01.2018

At this stage, ACP Satish Kain has appeared and apprised the court about the facts. Hence, notice u/s- 350 Cr.P.C directed to be issued against him stand cancelled.

Matter be listed for date already fixed.

(Ajay Kumar Kuhar)
ASJ-02/South East District/
Saket Courts/New Delhi/17.01.2018