

SC No. 33/17
State vs. Kuldeep etc.
FIR No. 141/16
PS P.P.Pur

15.02.2019

Present : Sh. L.D.Singh, Ld. Addl.PP for State.

Sh. Subhash Tanwar, Ld. Counsel for all seven accused persons.

Accused Kuldeep, Raj Kumar, Sunil Kumar, Anoop Bhati, Jai Karan, Gyani and Balraj on bail.

PW-1 Sh. Saurabh Aggarwal, Nodal officer, Vodafone-Idea Cellular Ltd. and PW-2 ASI Ram Pal Singh, duty officer are present. They are examined, cross examined and discharged.

No other PW present.

Put up for PE on **20.03.2019**.

(Sandeep Yadav)
ASJ-02/South East District
Saket Court/New Delhi /15.02.2019