

SC No. 33/17
State vs. Kuldeep etc.
FIR No. 141/16
PS Pul Prahlad Pur

05.07.2019

Present : Sh. L.D.Singh, Ld. Addl.PP for State.

Ms. Monica, proxy counsel for all seven accused persons.

Accused Kuldeep, Raj Kumar, Sunil Kumar, Anoop Bhati, Jai Karan, Gyani and Balraj on bail.

PW-14 Sh. Ranjeet Kumar Jha and PW15 Sh. Charan Singh are present. Both these witnesses are examined in chief. It is stated that main counsel is not available because of some health problem. The right to cross examine these witnesses is closed.

2Nd IO ACP Satish Kain is present. He seeks permission to leave the court because of some training programme. He be summoned again alongwith the first IO ACP Amit Kaushik in terms of order dated 17.05.2019 for clarification.

PW12 SI Umed Singh is also present and he be summoned again for next date.

Put up for clarification/PE on **29.07.2019**.

(Sandeep Yadav)
ASJ-02/South East District
Saket Court/New Delhi /05.07.2019