

FIR No.141/16
U/s. 3(i) SC/ST Act
PS: Pul Prahladpur
State Vs. Kuldeep & Ors.

23.08.2019

Present: Sh. L.D. Singh, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
Sh.Krishan Pal, counsel for complainant.
Sh. Subhash Tanwar, counsel for all accused persons.
Accused Kuldeep, Raj Kumar, Sunil Kumar, Anoop Bhati,
Jai Jaran, Gyani and Balraj on bail.

PW 4 Amandeep (recalled u/s. 311 Cr.PC vide order dated 29.07.2019) partly cross examined. Further cross examination of PW 4 is deferred as it lunch time and after lunch, I have to record cross examination of a public witness in case FIR No. 94/15, St. Vs. Amrinder Singh Sodhi and I also have to dictate order on sentence in case FIR No. 238/93, St. Vs. Rajesh Kumar Jain, listed today.

PW 4 is bound down for the next date of hearing.

List for further cross examination of PW 4 on **03.09.2019**.

PW 10 Abhishek be not summoned for 03.09.2019. Date of cross examination of PW 10 will be given afterwards.

Cost of Rs.2,000/- paid by accused persons to PW 4 today in the Court.

(Sandeep Yadav)
ASJ-02/South East District
Saket Courts/New Delhi/23.08.2019