

SC No. 33/17
FIR No.141/16
PS: Pul Prahladpur
State Vs. Kuldeep & Ors.

20.09.2019

Present: Mr. L.D. Singh, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
Mr. Vinod Kumar, counsel for complainant.
Mr. Manish Kumar, proxy counsel for all accused.
Accused Kuldeep, Raj Kumar, Sunil Kumar, Anoop Bhati,
Jai Karan, Gyani and Balraj on bail.

PW 14 Ranjit Kumar Jha is present for cross examination.

It is stated that main counsel for accused is down with some slip disc problem and hence, he is not in a position to come to Court today.

Considering the personal difficulty of learned counsel for accused, another opportunity is given to accused to cross examine PW 14 Ranjit Kumar Jha and subject to cost of Rs.2,000/- to be paid by all accused to PW 14. PW 14 is bound down for the next date of hearing.

PW Kusum and Charan are not present. They are exempted on an oral request made by learned counsel for complainant. PW Kusum and Charan be summoned for the next date of hearing.

List for RPE on **14.10.2019**.

(Sandeep Yadav)
ASJ-02/South East District
Saket Courts/New Delhi/20.09.2019