

SC No. 33/17
State vs. Kuldeep etc.
FIR No. 141/16
PS P.P.Pur

16.11.2019

Present: Sh. L.D.Singh, Ld. Addl.PP for State.

Accused Kuldeep, Raj Kumar, Sunil Kumar, Anup Bhati, Gyani and Balraj on bail.

Accused Jai Karan absent.

On application personal appearance of accused Jai Karan is exempted for today only.

PW Ranjit Kumar Jha is present. However, accused persons submits that their counsel is not available today as he has gone out of town because there was strike of lawyers till yesterday i.e. 15.11.2019.

Accordingly, PW Ranjit Kumar Jha alongwith other PWs namely HC Om Prakash, PW Charan and PW11 Kusum Lata be summoned for next date.

Put up for PE on **18.12.2019**.

(Sandeep Yadav)
ASJ-02/South East District
Saket Court/New Delhi /16.11.2019