

SC No. 33/17
FIR No.141/16
PS: Pul Prahladpur
St. Vs. Kuldeep & Ors.

24.02.2020

Present: Mr.L.D. Singh, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
Mr. Parminder Tanwar, proxy counsel for all accused.
Mr. Krishan Kumar, counsel for complainant/witnesses.
Accused Kuldeep, Raj Kumar, Sunil, Anoop, Jai Karan,
Gyani and Balraj on bail.

Two witnesses namely Charan Singh and HC Om Prakash are present. These witnesses were to be cross examined by learned defence counsel. It is stated that main counsel for accused is out of town.

Accordingly, PW Charan Singh and HC Om Prakash be summoned again for cross examination on **15.04.2020**.

PW Kusum Lala has also been served. She is not present. She be summoned again for the next date of hearing.

(Sandeep Yadav)
ASJ-02/South East District
Saket Courts/New Delhi/24.02.2020