

SC No.33/2017
FIR No.141/2016
State Vs. Kuldeep

13.05.2022

Present: Sh. L.D. Singh, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

Sh. Manish Kumar, proxy counsel for all accused persons
with accused persons.

Sh. Kishan Pal, counsel for complainant.

Cross FIR no.140/16, P.S. Pul Prahladpur filed by the
complainant against accused persons. That matter is at the stage of PE.
Present matter and the said connected matter shall be decided on the
same day. It is made clear that until both matters reach at the stage of
final arguments, different dates would be given. This is for future
reference.

No PW is present today.

Counsel for complainant submits that he will bring the
complainant on next date of hearing. Issue summons to PW Geeta and ASI
Umesh, returnable by next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 22.08.2022.

[Prashant Sharma]
ASJ-02/South East District
Saket Court/New Delhi/13.05.2022