

SC No.33/2017
FIR No.141/2016
PS: Pul Prahladpur.
U/S 452/354/325/506/34 IPC
& 3(i)(r)(s) of SC & ST Act.
State Vs. Kuldeep & Ors.

13.10.2023

Present: Sh. R.K. Gurjar, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.
Sh. Kishan Pal, counsel for complainant.
Sh. Bhupender Bidhuri, counsel for all accused persons.
All accused persons are present.
Matter is at the stage of PE.
IO ACP Satish Kain is present.
SI Umed is present.
SI Anuj in person.

IO/DCP Amit Kaushik is absent and exempted from personal appearance only for today in view of written request sent by him through SI Anuj.

Notice regarding next date of hearing is given to SI Anuj who is present today. Summons be given to SI Anuj addressing DCP Amit Kaushik. Said police officer was called as Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State wants some clarification.

All accused persons need not to appear on next date of hearing only.

Matter adjourned and be listed on 23.11.2023 for PE.

[PRASHANT SHARMA]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
13.10.2023