

19 Cr Cases/47949/2016
STATE Vs SHEKH MANKIPAT

17.03.2026

Proceedings conducted through Hybrid Mode.

Present : Sh. Kartikay Sharma, Ld. APP for State.
Both accused in person with Ld. counsel Sh. Amrendra Choubey.

Matter is listed for PE. Summons issued **M/s United India Insurance Company** received back served. Let fresh summons be issued to **M/s United India Insurance Company, through DCP concerned, returnable for NDOH.**

List the matter for purpose fixed on **02.06.2026**, being the last and final opportunity.

(CHARAN SALWAN)
Judicial Magistrate First Class-01
New Delhi District : Patiala House Courts
New Delhi/17.03.2026