

FIR No. 141/2016
PS Pul Prahlad Pur
U/s 452/323/325/506/34 IPC and U/s 3 SC/ST Act
STATE Vs. KULDEEP & ORS

21.04.2026

Present : Sh. L.D. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
Accused Kuldeep, Sunil Kumar, Jai Karan, Gyani,
Anoop Bhati, and Balraj in person.
Accused Raj Kumar absent.
Sh. Manish Kumar, Ld. Counsel for all accused persons.
Husband of complainant in person.
Complainant Smt. Beena absent.

Today, the matter is fixed for final arguments.

Exemption application moved on behalf of accused Raj
Kumar. Heard. Allowed for today only.

Part final arguments heard.

The cross FIR is listed before the present court on 02.06.2026.

At this stage, complainant submits that his counsel is not
available and seeks adjournment.

Put up for further final arguments on **20.05.2026**.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
21.04.2026(m)