

02.06.2026

Proceedings conducted through Hybrid Mode.

Present : Sh. Kartikay Sharma, Ld. APP for State.
Sh. Amrender Chaubey, Ld. Counsel for the accused along with
accused Inam Mohd.
Accused Sheikh Mankipat is absent.

An application seeking exemption moved on behalf of accused Sheikh
Mankipat.

Heard. Considering the reasons cited in the application, adjournment is
allowed for today only. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted.
No PW is present today. Let witnesses be summoned for the NDOH.
Put up for P.E. on **18.08.2026**.

(CHARAN SALWAN)
Judicial Magistrate First Class-01
New Delhi District : Patiala House Courts
New Delhi/02.06.2026