

FIR No.208/2022
PS Sun Light Colony
U/s 376/506/509 IPC & U/s 3(1)(r)(s) SC/ST Act
STATE Vs. ASHISH TYAGI & ORS

09.06.2026

Present : Sh. L.D. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
Accused Ashish Tyagi, Srilove Tyagi and Shweta Tyagi in
person.
Sh. Gaurav Kumar, Ld. Counsel for all accused.

Today, the matter is fixed for recording of statement of
accused persons u/s 313 Cr.P.C.

However due to paucity of time, the same cannot be recorded.

Put up for recording of accused persons u/s 313 Cr.P.C. on
22.07.2026 at 11:30 am.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
09.06.2026 (vk)