

FIR No. 141/2016
PS Pul Prahlad Pur
U/s 452/323/325/506/34 IPC and U/s 3 SC/ST Act
STATE Vs. KULDEEP & ORS

22.07.2026

Present : Sh. L.D. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
Accused Kuldeep and Anoop Bhati, Sunil Kumar, Jai Karan,
Gyani, Balraj and Raj Kumar in person.
Sh. Manish Kumar, Ld. Counsel for all accused persons.
Husband of complainant in person.
Complainant Smt. Beena absent.
Sh. Krishan Paul, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Today, the matter is fixed for final arguments on behalf of complainant.

Ld. Counsel for complainant sought adjournment to advance arguments and to file written submissions.

Several opportunities have been granted to complainant to advance arguments and to file written submissions.

However, complainant has been seeking adjournments. Counsel for complainant is at liberty to file written submissions, if any, within 10 days from today.

Put up for order/judgment on **05.08.2026**.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
22.07.2026 (vk)